N14000009943

(Requestor's Name)	_		
(Address)			
(Address)	_		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)	_		
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only

10.72/m5



100263398941

10/21/14--01022--004 **43.75

09/26/14--01023--012 **35.00

Did 0000 Coal

14 OCT 28 PH 2: 28

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 14 OCT 28 PM 2: 28
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

SUBJECT: The Gathering: Church Reimagined, Inc.
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original ar	nd one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	l a check for :
#35.02 \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate PY REQUIRED
FROM: _	Jeremy 1 Namber Pri 605 Tusco	Weart inted or typed) nny St. ddress	
Brandon, FL 33511 City, State & Zip 210-857-4371 Daytime Telephone number			
E - r	•	chbizsupport.	<u>Lom</u>

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: The Gath	nering: Church Reimagined, Inc.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
Principal street address: 605 Tuscanny St.	Mailing address, if different is:
Brandon, FL 3351	Ц
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
	to engage in missions and evangelism
that follows a scriptural p	pattern. We shall support the preaching
of the gospel and the pl	lanting of Biblical Churches throughout
	ck with like-minded churches and
	mutual support and edification in
the faith.	
ADTICLE III MANNED OF BURCON The	1 De 2 000 (00 L)
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The n	manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Afer prayerful
the member	nominates annually and are voted on by
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DE	
Name and Title: Rick Galloway	Name and Title: Ken Rushing
Plant City, FL.	- Address: 4313 Longfellow Dr. Plant City, FL.
3356°	
Name and Title: Jeremy Weart Address 605 Tuscanny St.	Name and Title:
Address 605 Tuscanny St.	_ Address:
Brandon, FL.	14 00 1
33511	一
Vame and Title:	
	Name and Title:
Address	≥≥ N

I	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title: Address	Name and Title: Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box Name: Jeremy L Address: Loo 5 Tuscal Brandon, F	nny St. FL. 33511
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Donna C Address: 2760 Her Boerne, T	ritage Pass
Having been named as registered agent to accept the appropriate, I am familiar with and accept the appropriate Required Signature of	rept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this cointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity A 70 14 Registered Agent Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts to the Department of State constitutes a third deg	stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a documen tree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. 4/17/2014 The of Incorporator

,`

)



October 7, 2014

JEREMY WEST 605 TUSCANNY ST BRANDON, FL 33511

SUBJECT: THE GATHERING: CHURCH REIMAGINED, INC. Ref. Number: W14000060979

We have received your document for THE GATHERING: CHURCH REIMAGINED, INC. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$35.00.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 114A00021386

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

October 17, 2014

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: The Gathering: Church Reimagined, Inc. Ref# W14000060979

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of \$43.75 to cover the additional \$35.00 fee for the filing of the Articles of Incorporation on the above named entity and the \$8.75 fee for a certificate of status.

Please note that the name of the registered agent on the Articles application for The Gathering:Reimagined, Inc. is Jeremy Weart not Jeremy West as addressed in your response letter number 114A00021386. Please correct accordingly.

Thank you for your assistance.

Regards

Jeremy Weart 605 Tuscanny St. Brandon, FL 33511